
Section 820.APPENDIX B   Tables

 Section 820.TABLE J   Point System for Swimming Facility Contractors

	
1.	Legally authorized to do business in Illinois.

Yes = 10 points
No = 0 points

2.	Number of years the contractor has been constructing swimming facilities (# of years = # of points). Example: 8 years = 8 points 

(A maximum of 20 points)

3.	Number of swimming facilities constructed in Illinois in the past 5 years:

1-5 = 5 points
6-10 = 10 points
11-15 = 15 points
16+ = 20 points

4.	Type of work performed on a swimming facility:  

(A maximum of 70 points)

No work performed on a swimming facility = 0 points
New pool at motel/apartment/condo = 10 points  
New multiple pools (2 or less) at facility = 15 points
New multiple pools (3 or more) at facility = 20 points
Resurfacing the pool = 2 points
Replacement of recirculation equipment = 10 points
Replacement of overflow gutter/skimmer = 10 points
Replacement of main drain cover = 10 points
Small slides/diving board installation = 5 points
Water slides 30+ feet in length installation = 10 points
Construction of bathing beach = 5 points

	
5.	Number of projects constructed in Illinois without the required permit within the last 2 years:

0 = 5 points
1-2 = (-10 points)
3-6 = (-20 points)
7-10 = (-25 points)
11+  = (-30 points)

6.	Number of times the applicant has violated the Swimming Facility Act or the Swimming Facility Code within the past 2 years.

0 = 10 points
1-2 = (-5 points)
3 = (-10 points)
4+ = Disqualified

7.	Number of times the applicant's prequalification status has been suspended or revoked within the past 2 years.   

0 = 0 points
1-2 = (-10 points)
3+ = Disqualified
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